SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:11/20/14 02:47 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 119).
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTALS.
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK

PROPOSED AMENDMENT- CONSTITUTION
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

PROPOSED AMENDMENT-CONSTITUTION
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

HOUSE BILL 3814 MINIMUM WAGE
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

HOUSE BILL 3816 3% MILLIONAIRE'S TAX
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO.

TOTAL VOTES

119
67,532
35,823

8

24,377
8,179
32,556
24
3,224

21,877
11,384
33,261
17
2,526

20,853
14,011
34,864
16

924

21,703
12,593

LaSalle County
General Election
November 4th, 2014

X

% EARLY/ABSENTE ELECTION NIGH

100.00
3,893 31,930
.02 3 5
53.05
.01
74.88 2,506 21,871
25.12 1,086 7,093
3,592 28,964
2 22
298 2,926
65.77 2,284 19,593
34.23 1,347 10,037
3,631 29,630
5 12
256 2,270
59.81 2,333 18,520
40.19 1,461 12,550
3,794 31,070
1 15
97 827
63.28 2,350 19,353
36.72 1,402 11,191

Official Results



Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

HOUSE BILL 5755 WOMEN'S HEALTH
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

UNITED STATES SENATOR
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JAMES D. "JIM" OBERWEIS (REP).
RICHARD J. DURBIN (DEM) .
SHARON HANSEN (LIB)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
(BRUCE RAUNER (REP)
(PAT QUINN (DEM)
(CHAD GRIMM (LIB).
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

ATTORNEY GENERAL
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
PAUL M. SCHIMPF (REP)
LISA MADIGAN (DEM)
BEN KOYL (LIB).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

SECRETARY OF STATE
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

34,296
13
1,495

20,511
13,657
34,168
17
1,619

18,482
14,950
1,920
35,352
23

448

19,843
13,871
1,549
220
35,483
32

289

16,107
17,905

1,226
35,238

559

60.
39.

52
42

55.
39.
.37
.62

45.
50.
.48

03
97

.28
.29
.43

92
09

71
81

3,752

136

2,184
1,587
3,771

119

1,902
1,781

164
3,847

42

2,076
1,627
132
18
3,853

36

1,723
1,999

111
3,833

58

30,544

1,359

18,327
12,070
30,397
15
1,500

16,580
13,169
1,756
31,505
19

406

17,767
12,244
1,417
202
31,630
29

253

14,384
15,906

1,115
31,405

501



MICHAEL WEBSTER (REP)
JESSE WHITE (DEM) .
CHRISTOPHER MICHEL (LIB)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COMPTROLLER
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JUDY BAAR TOPINKA (REP).
SHEILA SIMON (DEM)
JULIE FOX (LIB)
WRITE-IN.
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

TREASURER
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
TOM CROSS (REP) .
MICHAEL W. FRERICHS (DEM)
MATTHEW SKOPEK (LIB).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH DIST
SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
ADAM KINZINGER (REP).
RANDALL WAYNE OLSEN (DEM)

Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

12,613
21,489
1,219
35,321
17

466

18,157
14,734
2,073
26
34,990
28

786

18,736
13,988
1,801
34,525
12
1,267

23,251
11,679
34,930
15

878

STATE SENATOR FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
TIM BIVINS (REP)
NO CANDIDATE
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

2,780
0
2,780
0

532

35.71
60.84

51.89
42.11

.07

54.27
40.52

66.56
33.44

100.00

1,453
2,288

113
3,854

37

2,022
1,631

170
3,826

63

2,037
1,574

147
3,758

133

2,391
1,402
3,793

100

199
199

52

11,160
19,201
1,106
31,467
16

429

16,135
13,103
1,903
23
31,164
25

723

16,699
12,414
1,654
30,767
11
1,134

20, 860
10,277
31,137
15
778

2,581
2,581

480



REP. IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 76TH DIST
SEVENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE for 1
(WITH 93 OF 93 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JERRY LEE LONG (REP).
FRANK J. MAUTINO (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

REP. IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 90TH DIST
NINETIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE for 1
(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
TOM DEMMER (REP)
NO CANDIDATE
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

REP. IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 73RD DIST
SEVENTY-THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
DAVID R. LEITCH (REP)
NO CANDIDATE
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

REP. IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 75TH DIST
SEVENTY-FIFTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
VOTE for 1
(WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JOHN D. ANTHONY (REP)
MARTHA J. SHUGART (DEM).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY CLERK
VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE . . .
JO ANN CARRETTO (DEM)
Total
Over Votes

13,787
13,007
26,794
23

444

2,738
2,738

574

489
489

111

2,659
1,828
4,487

144

28,639
28,639

51.46
48.54

100.00

100.00

59.26

40.74

100.00

1,516
1,662
3,178

44

196
196

55

29

29

250
128
378

3,103
3,103

12,271
11,345
23,616
19

400

2,542
2,542

519

460
460

109

2,409
1,700
4,109

138

25,536
25,536



Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 7,165

COUNTY TREASURER
VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JAMES L. SPELICH (REP) . . . . . . 19,945
JARED M. HICKS (DEM) . . . . . . . 14,559
Total . . . . . . . . . 34,504

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 14
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,286

COUNTY SHERIFF
VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

THOMAS J. TEMPLETON (REP) . . . . . 23,832
RODNEY W. HAMPTON (DEM) . . . . . . 10,771
Total . . . . . . . . . 34,603

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 11
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 1,190

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
LASALLE, MARSHALL AND PUTNAM COUNTIES
VOTE for 1

(WITH 111 OF 111 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE . . . . . . . . . 0
CHRISTOPHER B. DVORAK (DEM) . . . . 25,047
Total . . . . . . . . . 25,047

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 7,904

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
MASON, TAZEWELL AND WOODFORD COUNTIES
VOTE for 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

GAIL S. OWEN (REP) . . . . . . . 188
NO CANDIDATE . . . . . . . . . 0
Total . . . . . . . . . 188

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 66

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DEKALB COUNTY
VOTE for 1

(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE . . . . . . . . . 0
AMANDA CHRISTENSEN (DEM) . . . . . 1,863
Total . . . . . . . . . 1,863

Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

57.80
42.20

68.87
31.13

100.00

100.00

100.00

789

2,104
1,659
3,763

129

2,551
1,211
3,762

130

2,695
2,695

980

N O WO W

149
149

6,376

17,841
12,900
30,741
14
1,157

21,281
9,560
30,841
11
1,060

22,352
22,352

6,924

179
179

64

1,714
1,714



Under Votes

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

DEWITT, LIVINGSTON, LOGAN AND MCLEAN CO.

VOTE for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
MARK E. JONTRY (REP).
NO CANDIDATE
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2
VOTE for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JOANNE MCNALLY (REP).
NO CANDIDATE
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3
VOTE for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
DAVID ZIELKE (REP)
ANDREA RACKMYER (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6
VOTE for 1
(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
CHARLES BORCHSENIUS (REP)
NO CANDIDATE
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7
VOTE for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
GARY SMALL (REP)
NO CANDIDATE
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

736

ol oNeNe)

837
837

144

902
382
1,284

51

754
754

126

929
929

188

57

ol eoNeNe)

100.00 86

86

28

70.25 70
29.75 38
108

100.00 70

70

11

100.00 68

68

18

679

ol eoNeNe)

751
751

116

832
344
1,176

47

684
684

115

861
861

170



COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 9
VOTE for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE . . .
JOSEPH OSCEPINSKI, JR. (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 10
VOTE for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
LARRY BUTKUS (REP)
NO CANDIDATE
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 12
VOTE for 1
(WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE
MICHAEL KASAP (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 14
VOTE for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
TINA BUSCH (REP) . .
JOSEPH J. PANZICA, JR. (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 19
VOTE for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE .
DOUGLAS TRAGER (DEM) .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 20
VOTE for 1

1,121
1,121

340

735
735

238

845
845

184

862
837
1,699

34

855
855

228

100.00

100.00

100.00

50.74
49.26

100.00

105
105

38

68

68

18

77
77

18

91
97
188

102
102

36

1,016
1,016

302

667
667

220

768
768

166

771
740
1,511

32

753
753

192



(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
ARRATTA A. ZNANIECKI (REP).
THOMAS THRUSH (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 21
VOTE for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NO CANDIDATE
BRIAN R. DOSE (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 22
VOTE for 1
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
ERNEST MIKE WEISS (REP).
JERRY L. HICKS (DEM).
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 27
VOTE for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
WALTER J. ROACH, JR. (REP).
DAN "CURLY" RIORDAN (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 28
VOTE for 1
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
NORMAN SEDLOCK (REP) .
ROBERT J. JAKUPCAK (DEM)
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 26
VOTE for 1
(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
GERALD E. LANNING (REP).

667
709
1,376

55

1,245
1,245

341

688
620
1,308

24

791
291
1,082

26

400
383
783

30

346

48.
51.

100.

52.
47 .

73.
26.

51.
48.

47

47
53

00

60
40

11
89

09
91

.27

107
101
208

11

217
217

80

86
97
183

64
33
97

30
26
56

16

560
608
1,168

44

1,028
1,028

261

602
523
1,125

20

727
258
985

23

370
357
727

28

330



SCOTT E. ORBAN (DEM) .

Total
Over Votes

Under Votes

APPE
VOTE

YES
NO.

LLATE COURT JUDGE HOLDRIDGE
for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Total
Over Votes

Under Votes

APPE
VOTE

YES
NO.

LLATE COURT JUDGE O'BRIEN
for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Total
Over Votes

Under Votes

CIRC
VOTE

YES
NO.

UIT COURT JUDGE DAUGHERITY
for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Total
Over Votes

Under Votes

CIRC
VOTE

YES
NO.

UIT COURT JUDGE MARSAGLIA
for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Total
Over Votes

Under Votes

CIRC
VOTE

YES
NO.

UIT JUDGE HETTEL
for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Total

386
732

33

25,179
6,433
31,612
27
4,165

25,458
6,285
31,743
14
4,047

26,270
6,011
32,281
14
3,509

24,657
6,536
31,193
25
4,586

25,464
7,377
32,841

52.

79.
20.

80

19.

81.
18.

79.
20.

77
22

73

65
35

.20

80

38
62

05
95

.54
.46

21
37

2,685
721
3,406

483

2,717
722
3,439

451

2,891
629
3,520

370

2,636
706
3,342

547

2,760
804
3,564

365
695

32

22,494
5,712
28,206
24
3,682

22,741
5,563
28,304
12
3,596

23,379
5,382
28,761
12
3,139

22,021
5,830
27,851
22
4,039

22,704
6,573
29,277



Over Votes
Under Votes

CITY OF OGLESBY
VOTE for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

WALTHAM TOWNSHIP
VOTE for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

VILLAGE OF CEDAR POINT
VOTE for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

WENONA FIRE DISTRICT
VOTE for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
YES
NO. . .
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

2,955

744
469
1,213

23

37
174
211

30
56
86

39
25
64

61.
38.

17.
82.

34.
65.

60.
39.

34
66

54
46

88
12

94
06

326

59
44
103

OO WN -

OO N

2,629

685
425
1,110

22

31
163
194

29
54
83

38
24
62



