

SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

LaSalle County
General Election
November 4th, 2014

Official Results

Run Date: 11/20/14 02:47 PM

	TOTAL VOTES	%	EARLY/ABSENTE	ELECTION NIGHT
--	-------------	---	---------------	----------------

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 119)	119	100.00		
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTALS	67,532			
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	35,823		3,893	31,930
BALLOTS CAST - BLANK	8	.02	3	5
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL		53.05		
VOTER TURNOUT - BLANK01		

PROPOSED AMENDMENT- CONSTITUTION

VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	24,377	74.88	2,506	21,871
NO.	8,179	25.12	1,086	7,093
Total	32,556		3,592	28,964
Over Votes	24		2	22
Under Votes	3,224		298	2,926

PROPOSED AMENDMENT-CONSTITUTION

VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	21,877	65.77	2,284	19,593
NO.	11,384	34.23	1,347	10,037
Total	33,261		3,631	29,630
Over Votes	17		5	12
Under Votes	2,526		256	2,270

HOUSE BILL 3814 MINIMUM WAGE

VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	20,853	59.81	2,333	18,520
NO.	14,011	40.19	1,461	12,550
Total	34,864		3,794	31,070
Over Votes	16		1	15
Under Votes	924		97	827

HOUSE BILL 3816 3% MILLIONAIRE'S TAX

VOTE for 1
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	21,703	63.28	2,350	19,353
NO.	12,593	36.72	1,402	11,191

Total	34,296	3,752	30,544
Over Votes	13	4	9
Under Votes	1,495	136	1,359

HOUSE BILL 5755 WOMEN'S HEALTH

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	20,511	60.03	2,184	18,327
NO.	13,657	39.97	1,587	12,070
Total	34,168		3,771	30,397
Over Votes	17		2	15
Under Votes	1,619		119	1,500

UNITED STATES SENATOR

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JAMES D. "JIM" OBERWEIS (REP)	18,482	52.28	1,902	16,580
RICHARD J. DURBIN (DEM)	14,950	42.29	1,781	13,169
SHARON HANSEN (LIB)	1,920	5.43	164	1,756
Total	35,352		3,847	31,505
Over Votes	23		4	19
Under Votes	448		42	406

GOVERNOR/LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

(BRUCE RAUNER (REP)	19,843	55.92	2,076	17,767
(PAT QUINN (DEM)	13,871	39.09	1,627	12,244
(CHAD GRIMM (LIB)	1,549	4.37	132	1,417
WRITE-IN.	220	.62	18	202
Total	35,483		3,853	31,630
Over Votes	32		3	29
Under Votes	289		36	253

ATTORNEY GENERAL

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

PAUL M. SCHIMPF (REP)	16,107	45.71	1,723	14,384
LISA MADIGAN (DEM)	17,905	50.81	1,999	15,906
BEN KOYL (LIB)	1,226	3.48	111	1,115
Total	35,238		3,833	31,405
Over Votes	7		1	6
Under Votes	559		58	501

SECRETARY OF STATE

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

MICHAEL WEBSTER (REP)	12,613	35.71	1,453	11,160
JESSE WHITE (DEM)	21,489	60.84	2,288	19,201
CHRISTOPHER MICHEL (LIB)	1,219	3.45	113	1,106
Total	35,321		3,854	31,467
Over Votes	17		1	16
Under Votes	466		37	429

COMPTROLLER

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JUDY BAAR TOPINKA (REP)	18,157	51.89	2,022	16,135
SHEILA SIMON (DEM)	14,734	42.11	1,631	13,103
JULIE FOX (LIB)	2,073	5.92	170	1,903
WRITE-IN.	26	.07	3	23
Total	34,990		3,826	31,164
Over Votes	28		3	25
Under Votes	786		63	723

TREASURER

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

TOM CROSS (REP)	18,736	54.27	2,037	16,699
MICHAEL W. FRERICHS (DEM)	13,988	40.52	1,574	12,414
MATTHEW SKOPEK (LIB)	1,801	5.22	147	1,654
Total	34,525		3,758	30,767
Over Votes	12		1	11
Under Votes	1,267		133	1,134

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH DIST
SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

ADAM KINZINGER (REP)	23,251	66.56	2,391	20,860
RANDALL WAYNE OLSEN (DEM)	11,679	33.44	1,402	10,277
Total	34,930		3,793	31,137
Over Votes	15		0	15
Under Votes	878		100	778

STATE SENATOR FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

TIM BIVINS (REP)	2,780	100.00	199	2,581
NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
Total	2,780		199	2,581
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	532		52	480

REP. IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 76TH DIST
SEVENTY-SIXTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE for 1

(WITH 93 OF 93 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JERRY LEE LONG (REP)	13,787	51.46	1,516	12,271
FRANK J. MAUTINO (DEM)	13,007	48.54	1,662	11,345
Total	26,794		3,178	23,616
Over Votes	23		4	19
Under Votes	444		44	400

REP. IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 90TH DIST
NINETIETH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE for 1

(WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

TOM DEMMER (REP)	2,738	100.00	196	2,542
NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
Total	2,738		196	2,542
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	574		55	519

REP. IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 73RD DIST
SEVENTY-THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

DAVID R. LEITCH (REP)	489	100.00	29	460
NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
Total	489		29	460
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	111		2	109

REP. IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 75TH DIST
SEVENTY-FIFTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

VOTE for 1

(WITH 15 OF 15 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JOHN D. ANTHONY (REP)	2,659	59.26	250	2,409
MARTHA J. SHUGART (DEM)	1,828	40.74	128	1,700
Total	4,487		378	4,109
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	144		6	138

COUNTY CLERK

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
JO ANN CARRETTO (DEM)	28,639	100.00	3,103	25,536
Total	28,639		3,103	25,536
Over Votes	0		0	0

Under Votes	7,165	789	6,376
-----------------------	-------	-----	-------

COUNTY TREASURER

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JAMES L. SPELICH (REP)	19,945	57.80	2,104	17,841
JARED M. HICKS (DEM)	14,559	42.20	1,659	12,900
Total	34,504		3,763	30,741
Over Votes	14		0	14
Under Votes	1,286		129	1,157

COUNTY SHERIFF

VOTE for 1

(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

THOMAS J. TEMPLETON (REP)	23,832	68.87	2,551	21,281
RODNEY W. HAMPTON (DEM)	10,771	31.13	1,211	9,560
Total	34,603		3,762	30,841
Over Votes	11		0	11
Under Votes	1,190		130	1,060

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

LASALLE, MARSHALL AND PUTNAM COUNTIES

VOTE for 1

(WITH 111 OF 111 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
CHRISTOPHER B. DVORAK (DEM)	25,047	100.00	2,695	22,352
Total	25,047		2,695	22,352
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	7,904		980	6,924

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

MASON, TAZEWELL AND WOODFORD COUNTIES

VOTE for 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

GAIL S. OWEN (REP)	188	100.00	9	179
NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
Total	188		9	179
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	66		2	64

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS DEKALB COUNTY

VOTE for 1

(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
AMANDA CHRISTENSEN (DEM)	1,863	100.00	149	1,714
Total	1,863		149	1,714
Over Votes	0		0	0

Under Votes	736	57	679
-----------------------	-----	----	-----

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
DEWITT, LIVINGSTON, LOGAN AND MCLEAN CO.

VOTE for 1

(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

MARK E. JONTRY (REP)	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE	0	0	0
Over Votes	0	0	0
Under Votes	0	0	0

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

JOANNE MCNALLY (REP)	837	100.00	86	751
NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
Total	837		86	751
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	144		28	116

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

DAVID ZIELKE (REP)	902	70.25	70	832
ANDREA RACKMYER (DEM)	382	29.75	38	344
Total	1,284		108	1,176
Over Votes	1		0	1
Under Votes	51		4	47

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 6

VOTE for 1

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

CHARLES BORCHSENIUS (REP)	754	100.00	70	684
NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
Total	754		70	684
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	126		11	115

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7

VOTE for 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

GARY SMALL (REP)	929	100.00	68	861
NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
Total	929		68	861
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	188		18	170

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 9

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE	0	0	0	
JOSEPH OSCEPINSKI, JR. (DEM)	1,121	100.00	105	1,016
Total	1,121		105	1,016
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	340		38	302

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 10

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

LARRY BUTKUS (REP)	735	100.00	68	667
NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
Total	735		68	667
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	238		18	220

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 12

VOTE for 1

(WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE	0	0	0	
MICHAEL KASAP (DEM)	845	100.00	77	768
Total	845		77	768
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	184		18	166

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 14

VOTE for 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

TINA BUSCH (REP)	862	50.74	91	771
JOSEPH J. PANZICA, JR. (DEM)	837	49.26	97	740
Total	1,699		188	1,511
Over Votes	7		0	7
Under Votes	34		2	32

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 19

VOTE for 1

(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE	0	0	0	
DOUGLAS TRAGER (DEM)	855	100.00	102	753
Total	855		102	753
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	228		36	192

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 20

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

ARRATTA A. ZNANIECKI (REP)	667	48.47	107	560
THOMAS THRUSH (DEM)	709	51.53	101	608
Total	1,376		208	1,168
Over Votes	1		0	1
Under Votes	55		11	44

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 21

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NO CANDIDATE	0		0	0
BRIAN R. DOSE (DEM)	1,245	100.00	217	1,028
Total	1,245		217	1,028
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	341		80	261

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 22

VOTE for 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

ERNEST MIKE WEISS (REP)	688	52.60	86	602
JERRY L. HICKS (DEM)	620	47.40	97	523
Total	1,308		183	1,125
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	24		4	20

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 27

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

WALTER J. ROACH, JR. (REP)	791	73.11	64	727
DAN "CURLY" RIORDAN (DEM)	291	26.89	33	258
Total	1,082		97	985
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	26		3	23

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 28

VOTE for 1

(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

NORMAN SEDLOCK (REP)	400	51.09	30	370
ROBERT J. JAKUPCAK (DEM)	383	48.91	26	357
Total	783		56	727
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	30		2	28

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 26

VOTE for 1

(WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

GERALD E. LANNING (REP)	346	47.27	16	330
-----------------------------------	-----	-------	----	-----

SCOTT E. ORBAN (DEM)	386	52.73	21	365
Total	732		37	695
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	33		1	32

APPELLATE COURT JUDGE HOLDRIDGE

VOTE for 1				
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)				
YES	25,179	79.65	2,685	22,494
NO.	6,433	20.35	721	5,712
Total	31,612		3,406	28,206
Over Votes	27		3	24
Under Votes	4,165		483	3,682

APPELLATE COURT JUDGE O'BRIEN

VOTE for 1				
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)				
YES	25,458	80.20	2,717	22,741
NO.	6,285	19.80	722	5,563
Total	31,743		3,439	28,304
Over Votes	14		2	12
Under Votes	4,047		451	3,596

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE DAUGHERITY

VOTE for 1				
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)				
YES	26,270	81.38	2,891	23,379
NO.	6,011	18.62	629	5,382
Total	32,281		3,520	28,761
Over Votes	14		2	12
Under Votes	3,509		370	3,139

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE MARSAGLIA

VOTE for 1				
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)				
YES	24,657	79.05	2,636	22,021
NO.	6,536	20.95	706	5,830
Total	31,193		3,342	27,851
Over Votes	25		3	22
Under Votes	4,586		547	4,039

CIRCUIT JUDGE HETTEL

VOTE for 1				
(WITH 119 OF 119 PRECINCTS COUNTED)				
YES	25,464	77.54	2,760	22,704
NO.	7,377	22.46	804	6,573
Total	32,841		3,564	29,277

Over Votes	8	2	6
Under Votes	2,955	326	2,629

CITY OF OGLESBY

VOTE for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	744	61.34	59	685
NO.	469	38.66	44	425
Total	1,213		103	1,110
Over Votes	2		0	2
Under Votes	23		1	22

WALTHAM TOWNSHIP

VOTE for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	37	17.54	6	31
NO.	174	82.46	11	163
Total	211		17	194
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	1		0	1

VILLAGE OF CEDAR POINT

VOTE for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	30	34.88	1	29
NO.	56	65.12	2	54
Total	86		3	83
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	4		0	4

WENONA FIRE DISTRICT

VOTE for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

YES	39	60.94	1	38
NO.	25	39.06	1	24
Total	64		2	62
Over Votes	0		0	0
Under Votes	2		0	2